IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION JOHANNESBURG
THURSDAY 05 MARCH 2015

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN DER BERG AJ

1A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CROUSE AJ

OPPOSED APPLICATIONS

9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VICTOR J

GA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN NIEKERK J

GB BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MALI AJ

GE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE ROSSOUW AJ

SPECIAL MOTIONS

11E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MOSHIDI J

URGENT APPLICATIONS

9E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KGOMO J

9F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COPPIN J

PRE —TRIAL CONFERENCES AND INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS

11A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASIPA J

CRIMINAL APPEALS

11D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEPENER J;

AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CILLIERS AJ
A554/14 A281/14

11F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASHILE J;

AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAHALELO AJ
A256/14 A258/14 A273/14 A569/13



ADMISSIONS

11F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASHILE J;

AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CILLIERS AJ
2014/45177 MADLANGA ZUKO  2015/1418 MOFOKENG ANDRE
2015/2338  LAHIGA MARTIN 2014/43920 CHETTY PERUMA
2015/4399 NDEBELE BUSISIWE 2014/45074 NGOQO VIWE
2014/41079 MASEKO BAFANA  2014/45226 BUTHELEZI BENEDICT
2015/1119 MABASO JOEL 2015/2092 MASHABA PATRICK
2014/45177 PHOLOSE SIMON  2014/45115 CHIUME UNDE
2014/45687 MAPHAWANA KHATHUTSHELO 2014/45114 MABANDI SHALTEN

CIVIL TRIALS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAILULA J

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN OOSTEN J

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SATCHWELL J

9B BEFORE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSOKA J

11B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CARELSE J

11C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SPILG J

6A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MONAMA J

6B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSHABALALA J

6C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEINER J

9A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VALLY J

6F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WRIGHT J

9C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOKHARI J

12



CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE THE DEPUTY JUDGE

PRESIDENT MOJAPELO AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

A19 2013/38661

B1 2005/13690

B4 2013/37665

B20 2013/36552

B23 2012/43735

B34 2013/20549

B40 2012/30368

B61 2013/26162

1  2013/02603

2 2013/31582

MTHEMBU CYNTHIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

WEIDEMAN FRANCOIS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

NSIBANYONI HLENGIWE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

MAGAGULA POPPIE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

MFUSI BRIDGET VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

GROSSKOPE ALFRED A VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND  OK

STEMELA MARY JANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

NGUBANE MANDLA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ZOLILE JUNJULU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

SOLO MAPHOKOANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK



10

11

12

13

2011/23632

2008/28808

2013/32979

2013/33191

2012/40617

2013/40958

2012/03277

2009/48795

2013/26761

2013/38877

2013/21872

RIKHOTSO ABEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

PRINS DANIEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MUSUPI JACOB VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MABUNDA AMERICO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAZIBUKO LYDIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

KHUNOU BRENDA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

KHOSI NOMASONTO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOHOLOLO ES VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAKGAFELA NGOAKO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

CHIPUPURI MARY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOOKI KAGISO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

2013/28643

2013/26899

2013/34741

2013/34740

2013/36636

2013/37024

2010/46593

2013/28644

2010/18479

2011/16728

2013/34265

NADIA NEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MADIBA THIMOTHY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NKOPODI BOKGOBELO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ETTY DLAMINI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MBULAHENI AILWEI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

QALINSE ELIZABETH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

HATTINGH PETRUS VS FIRSTRAND BANK

RUAN ROODT VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOJANAGA DAISI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NKULULEKO KHULU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OGA ZONDO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

2009/50723

2013/42949

2013/09394

2013/36637

2011/04050

2011/12460

2013/34126

2013/28592

2013/21564

2012/33473

2013/36633

MADAU EDWARD VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MASENYA THAPELO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ASHEL JOHN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MASA TEFO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SIBEKO E T VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

COS CONSULT CC VS HASKONING INTERNATIONAL OK

NONTOBEKO ZUNGU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NAIDOO DAISTRI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

UBISSE DANIEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

GONNAMPATHIE POONEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

JACOBUS DU PREEZ VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

2013/41302

2013/44177

2013/40619

2013/43828

2009/34299

2011/15474

2012/04867

201346624

2013/44399

2011/15475

MOKOENA JACOB VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOLLER MAURICE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

BOTHA ANTHONY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MATHEBULA ALICE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

VAN ZYL MARYNA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

M J MYBURGH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NCAPHA NOZWEKAZI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

CHAUKE VICTORI A VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

KEKANA SAMANTHA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

M J MYBURGH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

2009/32322

2013/45181

2013/18394

2013/40388

2005/20661

2011/15444

2012/41788

2011/13052

2011/00746

MNTLANE MARIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

NZIMANDE EUNICE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

XHAKAZA VULA VS MINISTER OF POLICE
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

SANDILE KHESWA VS MINISTER OF POLICE
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

ALGERNON KOCK VS J A PANTRY
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

CHAUKE LINA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MQHAYI JACOB VS LINDA MQHAYI
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MATHULOE WILLIAM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

NEO MOGOROSI VS AMALGAMATED BEVERAGEINDUSTRIES

NO INDEX AND PAGINATION



55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

2012/08482

2012/30277

2007/29483

2013/17907

2013/19211

2013/23710

2012/15790

2012/22289

2012/35661

NAWAAL BUSISIWE VS FAIZEL MOTLEKAR
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MASHININI SIPHIWE VS KWAZEKWASA ENTERTAINMENT
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MTYANDO FANA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MAVUNDLA GABAZILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

ERIC NDLOVU VS MINISTER OF POLICE
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

CAMPBELL GARY VS DE BRUYN VAN DER ELST
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

ISAAC KHOZA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

SKOSANA T D VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

THABANG MOLAPO VS MINISTER OF POLICE
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION



64

65

66

67

68

2012/26922

2011/20129

2010/42375

2011/26943

2013/28597

ZUNGU MBUSO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

JASON WITTE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

NTULI ROSELAND VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

MLAMBO AARON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

NAIDOO DAISTRI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO INDEX AND PAGINATION



MATTERS NOT ON THE ROLL, COURT FILE NOT IN COURT

2012/68412

2013/37237 BAPELA LEBOGANG VS MINISTER OF POLICE

2013/34216 NONTOBEKO ZUNGU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2013/30770 RANTI MOJAPELO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2012/15790 KHOZA ISAAC VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2010/437 MBOKWAZI SIFISO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

15309

2013/44860  AGNES GOITSEONE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND



MATTERS REMOVED BY NOTICE

2012/22125 NKUNI HOLDINGS VS FULLEWR DUNCAN

2010/49662 CHILUNDO FRANCISCO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2012/048666 TSHABALALA SOLOMON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2013/22655 BEVERLY POERNIK VS BAREND POERINK

2011/19499  AFRICA A MINA ENGINEERING VS WANDA TRADE 1106

2012/43848 ESTHER NUKERI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2009/41495 HERMANUS FOURIE VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND
SECURITY

2012/1790 KHOZA ISAAC VS PRASA

2013/33192 TSHUMA JABULANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2013/17441 DUBE XOLANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2012/03544 MOTSEBE GAOBOTSE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

201324746 MOKOENA ALEX VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2011/27481 BUTHELEZI DUNCAN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2013/16056 RAMME SIMON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND



