# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION JOHANNESBURG THURSDAY 05 MARCH 2015

#### **UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS**

- GD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN DER BERG AJ
- 1A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CROUSE AJ

#### **OPPOSED APPLICATIONS**

- 9D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VICTOR J
- GA BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN NIEKERK J
- GB BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MALI AJ
- GE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE ROSSOUW AJ

#### **SPECIAL MOTIONS**

11E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MOSHIDI J

#### **URGENT APPLICATIONS**

- 9E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KGOMO J
- 9F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE COPPIN J

#### PRE -TRIAL CONFERENCES AND INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS

11A BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASIPA J

#### **CRIMINAL APPEALS**

- 11D BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEPENER J; AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CILLIERS AJ A554/14 A281/14
- 11F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASHILE J; AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAHALELO AJ A256/14 A258/14 A273/14 A569/13

#### **ADMISSIONS**

11F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MASHILE J;
AND THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CILLIERS AJ
2014/45177 MADLANGA ZUKO 2015/1418 MOFOKENG ANDRE
2015/2338 LAHIGA MARTIN 2014/43920 CHETTY PERUMA
2015/4399 NDEBELE BUSISIWE 2014/45074 NGOQO VIWE
2014/41079 MASEKO BAFANA 2014/45226 BUTHELEZI BENEDICT
2015/1119 MABASO JOEL 2015/2092 MASHABA PATRICK
2014/45177 PHOLOSE SIMON 2014/45115 CHIUME UNDE
2014/45687 MAPHAWANA KHATHUTSHELO 2014/45114 MABANDI SHALTEN

#### **CIVIL TRIALS**

BEF	ORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAILULA J	2
BEF	ORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VAN OOSTEN J	2
BEF	ORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SATCHWELL J	12
9B	BEFORE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSOKA J	7
11B	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE CARELSE J	2
11C	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SPILG J	7
6A	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MONAMA J	2
6B	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE TSHABALALA J	7
6C	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WEINER J	2
9A	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE VALLY J	7
6F	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE WRIGHT J	2
9C	BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOKHARI J	2

# CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE THE DEPUTY JUDGE PRESIDENT MOJAPELO AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

A19	2013/38661	MTHEMBU CYNTHIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
B1	2005/13690	WEIDEMAN FRANCOIS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
B4	2013/37665	NSIBANYONI HLENGIWE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
B20	2013/36552	MAGAGULA POPPIE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
B23	2012/43735	MFUSI BRIDGET VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
B34	2013/20549	GROSSKOPE ALFRED A VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
B40	2012/30368	STEMELA MARY JANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
B61	2013/26162	NGUBANE MANDLA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	
1	2013/02603	ZOLILE JUNJULU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
2	2013/31582	SOLO MAPHOKOANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

3	2011/23632	RIKHOTSO ABEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
4	2008/28808	PRINS DANIEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
5	2013/32979	MUSUPI JACOB VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
6	2013/33191	MABUNDA AMERICO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
7	2012/40617	MAZIBUKO LYDIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
8	2013/40958	KHUNOU BRENDA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	
9	2012/03277	KHOSI NOMASONTO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
10	2009/48795	MOHOLOLO ES VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
11	2013/26761	MAKGAFELA NGOAKO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
12	2013/38877	CHIPUPURI MARY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
13	2013/21872	MOOKI KAGISO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

14	2013/28643	NADIA NEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
15	2013/26899	MADIBA THIMOTHY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
16	2013/34741	NKOPODI BOKGOBELO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
17	2013/34740	ETTY DLAMINI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
18	2013/36636	MBULAHENI AILWEI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
19	2013/37024	QALINSE ELIZABETH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
20	2010/46593	HATTINGH PETRUS VS FIRSTRAND BANK	OK
21	2013/28644	RUAN ROODT VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
22	2010/18479	MOJANAGA DAISI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
23	2011/16728	NKULULEKO KHULU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
24	2013/34265	OGA ZONDO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

25	2009/50723	MADAU EDWARD VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
26	2013/42949	MASENYA THAPELO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
27	2013/09394	ASHEL JOHN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
28	2013/36637	MASA TEFO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
29	2011/04050	SIBEKO E T VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
30	2011/12460	COS CONSULT CC VS HASKONING INTERNATIONAL	OK
31	2013/34126	NONTOBEKO ZUNGU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
32	2013/28592	NAIDOO DAISTRI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
33	2013/21564	UBISSE DANIEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
34	2012/33473	GONNAMPATHIE POONEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	ОК
35	2013/36633	JACOBUS DU PREEZ VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

36	2013/41302	MOKOENA JACOB VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
37	2013/44177	MOLLER MAURICE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
38	2013/40619	BOTHA ANTHONY VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
39	2013/43828	MATHEBULA ALICE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
40	2009/34299	VAN ZYL MARYNA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
41	2011/15474	M J MYBURGH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
42	2012/04867	NCAPHA NOZWEKAZI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
42 43	2012/04867 201346624		ОК
	201346624		

46	2009/32322	MNTLANE MARIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
47	2013/45181	NZIMANDE EUNICE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
48	2013/18394	XHAKAZA VULA VS MINISTER OF POLICE NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
49	2013/40388	SANDILE KHESWA VS MINISTER OF POLICE NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
50	2005/20661	ALGERNON KOCK VS J A PANTRY NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
51	2011/15444	CHAUKE LINA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
52	2012/41788	MQHAYI JACOB VS LINDA MQHAYI NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
53	2011/13052	MATHULOE WILLIAM VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	
54	2011/00746	NEO MOGOROSI VS AMALGAMATED BEVERAGEINDU NO INDEX AND PAGINATION	STRIES

55	2012/08482	NAWAAL BUSISIWE VS FAIZEL MOTLEKAR NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
56	2012/30277	MASHININI SIPHIWE VS KWAZEKWASA ENTERTAINMENT NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
57	2007/29483	MTYANDO FANA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
58	2013/17907	MAVUNDLA GABAZILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
59	2013/19211	ERIC NDLOVU VS MINISTER OF POLICE NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
60	2013/23710	CAMPBELL GARY VS DE BRUYN VAN DER ELST NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
61	2012/15790	ISAAC KHOZA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
62	2012/22289	SKOSANA T D VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
63	2012/35661	THABANG MOLAPO VS MINISTER OF POLICE NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

64	2012/26922	ZUNGU MBUSO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
65	2011/20129	JASON WITTE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
66	2010/42375	NTULI ROSELAND VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
67	2011/26943	MLAMBO AARON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION
68	2013/28597	NAIDOO DAISTRI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO INDEX AND PAGINATION

### MATTERS NOT ON THE ROLL, COURT FILE NOT IN COURT

2012/68412	
2013/37237 BA	APELA LEBOGANG VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2013/34216	NONTOBEKO ZUNGU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/30770	RANTI MOJAPELO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/15790	KHOZA ISAAC VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2010/437	MBOKWAZI SIFISO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
15309	
2013/44860	AGNES GOITSEONE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

## MATTERS REMOVED BY NOTICE

2012/22125	NKUNI HOLDINGS VS FULLEWR DUNCAN
2010/49662	CHILUNDO FRANCISCO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/048666	TSHABALALA SOLOMON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/22655	BEVERLY POERNIK VS BAREND POERINK
2011/19499	AFRICA A MINA ENGINEERING VS WANDA TRADE 1106
2012/43848	ESTHER NUKERI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2009/41495	HERMANUS FOURIE VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY
2012/1790	KHOZA ISAAC VS PRASA
2013/33192	TSHUMA JABULANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/17441	DUBE XOLANI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/03544	MOTSEBE GAOBOTSE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
201324746	MOKOENA ALEX VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2011/27481	BUTHELEZI DUNCAN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2013/16056	RAMME SIMON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND